(B) Public 1 1175 - - 1175 0.02 1175 - 1175 0.02  0.02 - - -

(C) Non
Promoter- Non
Public

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(C1) Shares
underlying
DRs

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(C2) Shares held by
Employee
Trusts

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Total 7 73,50,358 - - 73,50,358 100.00 73,50,358 - 73,50,358 100.00 - 100.00 - - -

Note: The term “Encumbrance” has the same meaning as assigned under regulation 28(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Our Company will file the shareholding pattern of our Company in the form prescribed under Regulation 31 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, one day prior to the listing of the Equity
Shares. The shareholding pattern will be uploaded on the website of BSE before commencement of trading of our Equity Shares.

There are no Equity Shares against which depository receipts have been issued.

Other than the Equity Shares, there is no other class of securities issued by our Company.

51

10. The shareholding pattern of our Company before and after the Issue is set forth below:

Sr.

No.
Particulars

Pre Issue Post Issue

No. of Shares % Holding No. of Shares % Holding

a) Promoters  53,75,406 73.13 53,75,406 52.39

b) Promoter Group 19,73,777 26.85 19,73,777 19.24

c) Public 1175 0.02 29,11,175 28.37

  Total 73,50,358 100.00 1,02,60,358 100.00

11. The shareholding pattern of our Promoters and Promoter Group before and after the Issue is set

forth below:

S. N. Particulars Pre Issue Post Issue

   No. of Shares % Holding No. of Shares % Holding

A) Promoters

  Raakesh B. Kulwal 698,288 9.50 698,288 6.81

  Jinko Devi Koolwal 4,677,118 63.63 4,677,118 45.58

Total (A) 5,375,406 73.13 5,375,406 52.39

B) Promoter Group

 Bhanwar Lal Koolwal 1,396,619 19.00 1,396,619 13.61

 Renu Koolwal 574,808 7.82 574,808 5.60

 Himanshi Koolwal 1175 0.02 1175 0.01

 Rakesh Kumar Koolwal
HUF

1175 0.02 1175 0.01

Total (B) 1,973,777 26.85 1,973,777 19.24

 Total(A+B) 73,49,183 99.98 73,49,183 71.63

12. The average cost of acquisition of or subscription to Equity Shares by our Promoters is set forth in

the table below:

Name of the Promoters No. of Equity

Shares held

Average cost of

Acquisition (in Rs.)

Raakesh B. Kulwal 698,288 10.55

Jinko Devi Koolwal 4,677,118 3.73

13. None of our Directors or Key Managerial Personnel hold Equity Shares in our Company, other than

as set forth below:

Particulars  No. of Equity

Shares held

Pre-Issue

percentage of

Shareholding

Raakesh B. Kulwal 698,288 9.50

Jinko Devi Koolwal 4,677,118 63.63

14. Particulars of top ten shareholders and the number of Equity Shares held by them are set forth

below:

(a) Particulars of the top ten shareholders as on the date of this Draft Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholder No. of Equity Shares % of Pre Issued Capital

1. Jinko Devi Koolwal 4,677,118 63.63

2. Bhanwar Lal Koolwal 1,396,619 19.00

3. Raakesh B. Kulwal 698,288 9.50

4. Renu Koolwal 574,808 7.82

5. Himanshi Koolwal 1175 0.02

6. Rakesh Kumar Koolwal HUF 1175 0.02

7. Kamal Deep Tikkiwal 1175 0.02

52

 Total 73,50,358 100.00

(b) Particulars of top ten shareholders ten days prior to the date of this Draft Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholder No. of Equity Shares % of Pre Issued Capital

1. Jinko Devi Koolwal 4,677,118 63.63

2. Bhanwar Lal Koolwal 1,396,619 19.00

3. Raakesh B. Kulwal 698,288 9.50

4. Renu Koolwal 574,808 7.82

5. Himanshi Koolwal 1175 0.02

6. Rakesh Kumar Koolwal HUF 1175 0.02

7. Kamal Deep Tikkiwal 1175 0.02

 Total 73,50,358 100.00

(c ) Particulars of the shareholders two years prior to the date of this Draft Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholder No. of Equity Shares % of Pre Issued

Capital

1. Jinko Devi Koolwal 19,91,763 63.68

2. Raakesh B Kulwal 2,97,144 9.50

3. Renu Koolwal 2,07,099 6.62

4. Hari Narayan Gyarsi lal  5,94,306 19.00

5. Goyal Financial Pvt. Ltd. 18,900 0.60

6. Nova Agold Petro & Resources Ltd 4,500 0.14

7. Subh Labh Mercantile Pvt. Ltd. 3,900 0.12

8. Universal Credit & Securities Ltd. 1,500 0.05

9. Winter Fresh Food Pvt. Ltd. 8,700 0.28

Total 31,27,812 100.00

15. Our Company has not revalued its assets since inception and has not issued any Equity Shares (including

bonus shares) by capitalizing any revaluation reserves. Our Company has not issued any Equity Shares
pursuant to any scheme approved under Sections 391-394 of the Companies Act, 1956 or 230-233 of the
Companies Act, 2013.

16. Our Company does not have any Employee Stock Option Scheme / Employee Stock Purchase Plan for our
employees and we do not intend to allot any shares to our employees under Employee Stock Option
Scheme / Employee Stock Purchase Plan from the proposed Issue. As and when, options are granted to our